As at the date of, and other than as set out in this Notice, there is no information that:

(a) has been excluded from a continuous disclosure notice in accordance with the ASX Listing
Rules of the prescribed financial market whose operator was given notice; and

(b) is information that investors and their professional advisers would reasonably require for the
purpose of making an informed assessment of:

(i) the assets and liabilities, financial position and performance, profits and losses and
prospects of the body and

(ii) the rights and liabilities attaching to the Notes and resulting Shares to be issued on
conversion of the Note.

https://www.highfieldresources.com.au/asx-announcements/
https://www.highfieldresources.com.au/asx-announcements/
https://www.highfieldresources.com.au/asx-announcements/

Page 6

Yours faithfully,

Ignacio Salazar
Chief Executive Officer
Highfield Resources Ltd

Authorised by:

This notice was authorised for release by the Directors of Highfield Resources Limited

Page 7

ANNEXURE A
PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Figures in A$ Half Year
30 June 2023

CND related
adjustment

 Half Year
30 June 2023

(actual) (proforma)
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 21.832.726 8.918.035 30.750.761
Other receivables 22.835.887 22.835.887
Total Current Assets 44.668.613 8.918.035 53.586.648

Non-Current Assets
Other receivables 1.527.076 1.527.076
Property, plant and equipment 5.035.676 5.035.676
Deferred exploration and evaluation expenditure 138.539.993 138.539.993
Total Non-Current Assets 145.102.745 - 145.102.745
Total Assets 189.771.358 8.918.035 198.689.393

Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables 4.614.455 4.614.455
Short term bank debt 5.069.686 5.069.686
Total Current Liabilities 9.684.141 - 9.684.141

Loans and borrowings 18.875.701 7.443.267 26.318.968
Derivative financial liability 5.715.238 1.474.768 7.190.006
Other non current liabilities 2.097.956 2.097.956
Total Non-Current Liabilities 26.688.895 8.918.035 35.606.930

Total Liabilities 36.373.036 8.918.035 45.291.071
Net Assets 153.398.322 - 153.398.322

Equity
Issued capital 206.754.566 206.754.566
Reserves 35.441.525 35.441.525
Accumulated losses (88.797.769) (88.797.769)
Total Equity 153.398.322 - 153.398.322

Page 8

ANNEXURE B
TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF NOTES

Terms used but not defined in this Annexure B have the meaning given to them in the Notice.

Item Term Description

1. Amount to be
raised

Approximately A$8.9 million comprising US$3 million from the EMR
Parties, A$3 million from Tectonic and US$1 million from the
Institutional Investor (Loan Amount) to be paid in full (in US$ by the
EMR Parties and the Institutional Investor and in A$ by Tectonic) on
the relevant issue dates for the Notes.

2. Condition
precedent to
issuance of
Notes

In the case of the issuance of the Notes to the EMR Parties, the